505425283 04/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5472074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-CHENG LIU	04/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAN LI MACHINERY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 17, DINGHU RD., GUEISHAN SHIANG		
City:	TAOYUAN		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	333		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16382630	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4547-108	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4547-108-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR12-2019#page1.tif source=4547-108-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR12-2019#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048871 FRAME: 0123 505425283

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

FOLDING MACHINE FOR FOLDING FIBER PRODUCTS AND STACK OF FIBER PRODUCTS PRODUCED THEREBY

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/382,630</u> filed <u>4/12/2019</u> The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One) **W** U.S. Patent rights only u worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application Identified above. I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us. IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sale or first assignor) No. 17 Dinghu Rd., Gueishan Shiang, Taoyuan 333, Taiwan Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) No. 17, Dinghu Rd., Gueishan Shlang

C57-1901-001US

ns soff	ole or first ASSIG	NEE is: (Check One)			
		Clan individual			
		🗆 a partnership			
		a Corporation of	Taiwan		State or Country)
	C Addit	donal assignees are being named	on separately numbers	ni sheete allaci	ood harain
		en man en		T GIOGO MIDAG	HOW I TON CO.
	The ASSIGNO	OR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pe	de la contra esta en en en		. British and a second of the second
conside		ALCONOMINA PROPERTY AND PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	do hereby assign the	, and other god Oliowing to eac	id and vakiable h Assigner: mor
\$00000					
		clusive right to the Invention;			
inanaka	en equal inten	est in and to the entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to the	PATENT RIGI	HTS in the
patent :	ar, an community applications; and	ns, continuations-in-part, divisional	is, re-issues, and re-ex	amination pate	nds ænd
	the right to cla	im priming under 35 (1 S C S 440			
	2 Pilitentak	im priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119,	nessa ou suà estatt to	reign applicatio	ma for this invention.
request	(s) the Commissi	atent Applications assigned under oner of Patents and Trademarks to all interest in the applications are	' inis agreement, inc a Discuss al Latters Poles	SSIGNOR(S)	tereby authorize(s) and
		al interest in the entire right, title at cessors and assigns.	nd Interest, for the scie	use and enjoys	nent of said
V STONE CHARLE		wannerwa de et de dediffe 155'			
known t		ISIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communic (S) respecting sald invention, and			
everythic	io cause sny and no nacessary or d	as Letters Patent to be issued to a festrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S	eld ASSIGNEE(S), ma	ke ali rightful o	aths and generally do
protectio	xi for said inventi	58.	Y num services2012 BMC	assigns, to obj	ain and enforced proper
I hereby	give our Allomey ion when known.	euthorization to Insert the Serial (dumber and filing date	of the above-re	forenced Patent
engaga revoca	ere anemate kundakas				
1	1 4 7	712 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CIW,	, Wen-	Cheng			
WARRAN TO THE REAL PROPERTY.		ure of sole or first assignor)	4/12/2	(019	
1000	w 37.60/m²	THE THE PARTY OF T	(6	≫are}	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/12/2019